505877511 01/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5924340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GYAN PRAKASH	08/27/2017
NIDHIR KUMAR	08/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVECAS, INC.	
Street Address:	3385, SCOTT BLVD.,	
City:	SANTA CLARA,	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15554000	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 703 909 6257 Email: info@patent360.us Correspondent Name: **BARRY CHOOBIN**

Address Line 1: PATENT 360 LLC., 300 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE,

Address Line 2: 4TH FOURTH FLOOR,

Address Line 4: IRVINE,, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KRVI-PCT-NP-US-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY CHOOBIN
SIGNATURE:	/BARRY CHOOBIN/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=15554000_Assignment#page1.tif source=15554000_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051591 FRAME: 0590 505877511

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS named below,

GYAN PRAKASH	residing at	H. No. 228, Birsa Chowk, Birsa Nagar, Khunti Road (Bank of India Lane), Hatia Ranchi - 834003, Jharkand, India
NIDHIR KUMAR	residing at	153/154 Ranka Heights, 7th Cross Domlur, Bangalore - 560071, Karnataka, India

hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

ASSIGNEE: INVECAS, INC., 3385, Scott Blvd., Santa Clara, CA - 95054, United States of America,

our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in:

U.S. Patent No. <u>10297310</u> granted on <u>May 21, 2019</u>, and titled "A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTI-CYCLE WRITE LEVELING", stemming out from U.S. Patent Application No.: <u>15/554,000</u>, filed on <u>August 27, 2017</u>, with the same title, both the U.S. Patent Application and the U.S. Patent identified by Attorney Docket Number: KRVI-PCT-NP-US-003 and naming inventor as follows:

GYAN PRAKASH and NIDHIR KUMAR

ASSIGNMET

We authorize ASSIGNEE to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us, and to own in its own name all applications and all patents based on the invention. We agree to execute any and all documents requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their reasonable expense, in connection with enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the invention, the patent applications and the patents based on the invention; and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in enforcing, and maintaining patents and inventor's certificates for said invention in the United States of America. In particular, we agree to provide to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their request and at their reasonable expense, all information known to or ascertainable by us and

Page 1 of 2

all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to the invention that are in the possession of or accessible to us; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where we are called as a witness by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominee, we agree to testify to all facts pertaining to the invention for which we are competent to testify.

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest that is being assigned by this Assignment, and that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Date: August 27, 2017	Gy-
	GYAN PRAKASH

Date: August 27, 2017

NIDHIR KUMAR